NO ONE DOES MORE FOR VETERANS.			
North Hardin Post, 10281			

North Hardin Post No. 10281 299 Briggs Lane Vine Grove, Kentucky 40175

Place: Camp Carlson, Fort Knox Address: 9210 US-60, Muldraugh, KY 40155 Date: Saturday, 01 June 2024 Check in: 8:30 - 9:30 a.m. Mandatory Safety Brief: 9:45 a.m. Fishing Starts: 10:00 a.m.	<u>RULES</u>		
 First 350 children (ages 0-15yrs) registered w Kentucky State Fishing License are NOT requi Check in: CLOSES at 9:30 a.m. Mandatory safety briefing for ALL participant You must provide your own fishing pole to p come, first-served basis. These must be retur Parents/Guardians must remain with their ch NO alcohol! NO boats! Prizes will only be awarded at the end of the forfeit all prizes. Must pre-register and send registration formation Road, Fort Knox KY 40121 / Mon-Fri 8:00 a.m. 	ired. ts is at 9:45 a.m. participate. A very limited number of "Loane rned at the end of the event. hildren during the entire event. e event ceremony (approximately 1:30 p.m.). (s) to vfwpost10281@gmail.com or drop off	. If you leave before this time you	
Child's Name & Age	Child's Name & Age	2	
Child's Name & Age	Child's Name & Age	2	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Address	Phone Number	
Please let us know how you heard of the VFW Post 10281,Kids FishingDerby:			

The VFW Post 10281 will NOT be held liable for any damages or injuries that happen during this event. You also agree to follow all rules of the event and follow all Kentucky State Laws

INDIVIDUAL RELEASE OF LIABILITY/HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

This information is collected pursuant to 5 UCS 301. The purpose of this information is to form a legally binding release agreement. The information will be used to evaluate and defend potential claims against individuals concerned and the United States Government. Supplying this information is voluntary; however, failure to provide the information could result in a denial of permission to participate in the events stated below.

Participant's Name:		
Home Phone:		
Alternate Phone:		
Street Address:		
City:	Zip code:	
Fax (optional):		
Email:		

Would you like to be notified of upcoming events like this? o Yes o No

Acknowledgement of Risk

In consideration of the acceptance of my entry to participate in Fort Knox Adventure Programs, I do hereby forever release and discharge the Directorate, Family and MWR and the US Army (collectively, the "**Organizers**") and each of their respective directors, members, trustees, agents, representatives, officers, sponsors, licensors, employees and volunteers and agree to indemnify and hold them harmless from and against any and all causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature arising out of or related to any loss, damage or injury including death that may be sustained by me or any of my children and/or teammates who participate in any adventure activity or any of our property for whatever reason while participating in this high adventure recreation activity whether such loss, damage or injury is the result of negligence, breach of trust or breach of fiduciary duty on the part of the Organizers, or any other reason or cause.

I am aware, fully understand and acknowledge the risk and hazards inherent in participating in Fort Knox Adventure Programs and I acknowledge that conditions may be hazardous and dangerous and that obstructions may exist, and that I hereby voluntarily assume all risks of loss, damage or injury including death, that may be sustained by me or any of my children and/or group or to any of our property while participating in this adventurous activity. These risks and dangers include, but are not limited to the hazards of hiking, walking, running, boating, wakeboarding, biking, hiking, paddling, riding or traveling during the adventure trip. These dangers could result in, but are not limited to death, fractures, sprains, illness or injuries, injuries caused by the force of nature, injuries involving travel by automobile or other conveyances and/or loss of personal property. I also hereby acknowledge that these activities may take place in remote areas Kentucky where rescue may be difficult and/or delayed.

I represent and warrant that I have sufficient medical coverage to cover my participation in this activity and I hereby consent to receive any medical treatment, at my own expense, that may be deemed to be advisable in the event of injury and/or illness during the activity.

I certify that I am physically capable and fit to participate in this activity. I acknowledge that I am in good health and good physical condition and have no medical problems that would affect my ability to participate in the activities associated with Fort Knox Adventure Programs.

I agree to read any written safety briefing provided to me by the Organizers as a condition of my Fort Knox Adventure Programs entry being accepted.

I have entered this special event of my own free will.

This waiver shall be binding on my heirs, executors, administrators, and legal representatives.

Liability Release

I hereby acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the Acknowledgement of Risk. I have and do hereby assume all of the above risks and will indemnify and hold DFMWR, Fort Knox and The US Army, staff, volunteers or associates harmless from any and all liability, actions, causes of action, claims and demands of every kind and nature whatsoever which I now have or which may arise out of or in connection with my participation in the Fort Knox Adventure Programs or any activity arranged for me by the Fort Knox DFMWR. The terms hereof shall serve as a release and assumption of risk for my heirs, executors and administrators and for all members of my family.

I, ______ (please print name), have read and understand the risks associated with Fort Knox Adventure Programs and I agree to adhere to the safety precautions listed before me. I agree to the waiver as above and am committed to participating in Fort Knox Adventure Programs.

Participant/Parent or Legal Guardian's Signature (if under age 18)